

O.S. (Will) P Case no. 12 OF 2014 (cis-other suit 25/2014)

Order No. 84 dated 29/08/2023

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/o 18 Rule 17 CPC.

Hazira filed for both sides .

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

Perused the petition and materials in case record. Petitioners prayed for re-examination of witness Bina Debnath on recall for proving the original Will. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner moved the petition and Ld. Advocate for the OP raised no objection.

The petition is considered and allowed.

Let Bina Debnath be re-examined on recall.

Fix 03/01/2024 for re-examination of PW2, Bina Debnath on recall.

D/C by me

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00776)