

O.S. (Will) Case no. 12 of 2014 (CIS-O.S.-25 of 2014)

Order No. 89 dated 18.12.2024

Today is fixed for re-examination of PW-2 Bina Debnath on call.

Both parties files hazira.

PW2 Bina Debnath is present on recall. She is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

One petition filed by the petition supported by an affidavit be kept with the record.

Fix 12.03.2025 for further evidence.

D/C by me

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00702)