

O.S. (Will) Case no. 12 of 2014 (cis-25/2014)

Order No. 91 dated 12/03/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence .

petitioner files hazira. OP files hazira..

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Two SR of witnesses namely Purnendu Mukherjee and Shaktipada Roychoudhury received. Let the same be kept with the record.

The examination-in-chief supported by an affidavit of Purnendu Mukherjee (scribe) is tendered on dock. He is examined as PW2 , cross-examined in full and discharged. The signature of the witness in the Will is marked as **Ext. 1/1**. The affidavit u/o 18 rule 4 CPC of Shaktipada Roychoudhury is also filed this day. Let the same be kept with the record.

For safety and security of the said original copy of Will, it is again kept in the sealed envelop and kept in the safe custody till further order.

Fix 11/04/2025 for further evidence.

D/C by me

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00702)