

O.S. (WILL) no.12 of 2014 (cis-other suit-25/2014)
CNR-WBBD01-000033-2014
(J.O.Code WB 00702)

Order No. 93 Dated 05/08/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioners filed hazira through their Ld. Advocate. OP also filed hazira.

Ld. Advocates for the petitioners and OP are present.

The examination-in-chief of one Saktipada Roychowdhury supported by an affidavit is tendered on dock. He is examined as PW4 , cross-examined in full and discharged.

The sealed envelop containing the original Will is opened in open court in presence of the both the parties.

The original Will is shown to the witness. The witness has identified the said Will which was executed by Ramesh babu. The witness has succeeded to mark the Original Will. The photo copy of the impugned Will has been produced before the court. The photo copy was duly compared and verified with the original one and the contents of the Will is found to be correct. The original Will simultaneously with the photo copy of the same are marked as **Exhibit-1 (with objection)** .

For safety and security of the said original copy of Will, it is again kept in the sealed envelop and be sent to the safe custody of District Shrestadar, Purba Bardhaman Fix 12/11/2025 for further evidence I.d. OPW.

Let a copy of this order along with the sealed envelop containing the original Will be forwarded before District Sheristadar of this Judgeship for his information and compliance.

Dict. & Corrected by

sd/-
Addl. District Judge,1st Court,
Burdwan

sd/-
Addl. District Judge,1st Court
Burdwan